Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 12-14-2000



101550131

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Offige

Attorney Docket No. 107931

09/716414 11/21/00

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thercof.								
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Sunil WICKRAMANAYAKA Yukito NAKAGAWA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ANELVA CORPORATION 8-1, YOTSUYA 5-CHOME, FUCHU-SHI, TOKYO, JAPAN					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	09/716/414					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: November 14, 2000	11/21/00					
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 14, 2000						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 113927)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document. Date: November 21, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas I. Pardini Registration No. 30,411							
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

ASSIGNMENT

			Vickramanayaka Nakagawa	(5) (6)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(= /		(7)	
	Inventor(s)	(4)	.	(8)	
		other good and	valuable considera	sum of one dollar tions paid to each o) to assign, and	of the under-
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) AMELVA	CORPORATION		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>8-1, Yo</u>	otsuya 5-chome,	Fuchu-shi, Toky	o, Japan
		and interest for U.S.C. §100, in including any a reissues, and reexamination of known as	or the United Stat the invention, and nd all divisions, all Letters Pate certificates that	ssignee) the entire ses of America as do din all application continuations, subsent, extensions, ready be granted on t	efined in 35 is for patent it titutes, and reissues and he invention
(11)	Insert Identifi-			YSTEM FOR SPUTTE	
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	DEPOSI'	TION APPLICATIO	NS	
	cation Number				
				ve) executed an app merica	lication for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	November	14, 2000	
	Application				
(13)				oer	
	for filed applications	filed	November	21, 2000	
interther. Asside interest which converte of the converte of the control of the c	rference which may be of, or any patent gnee in every way rference. 3) The undersigned he may be necessary ention for Protecti 4) The undersigned btain, maintain or es patent to the As 5) The undersignes sue any and all Let ny divisional, conthe entire interest, entire interest her execute, any agreem 6) The undersigne his assignment any face of the entire interest her execute, any agreem 6) The undersigne his assignment any face of the entire interest any face of the entire interest any face of the undersigne his assignment any face of the entire the rule	pe declared conce or reissue appl possible in connection on of Industrial dagree(s) to personate to the confirm by reissignee. The confirm by reissignee and hereby coverein assigned, and hereby grant(s) decreby grant(s) further identification of the United	rning this application based their btaining evidence ecute all papers are with claims or purposerty or similar saue or reexaminations to the United States unants that he has ind that he has the ferrim of OLIF cation which may be states Patent and item to the states of the firm of OLIF cation which may be states Patent and	decessary in connect lications for the ine assignments in connect ecessary. In connect tion or continuation and going forward documents and per rovisions of the I lar agreements. Live acts which may tion a grant of a sesulting from said the said Assignee, (they have) full right have increasing the power have the power h	ate with the d with such form any act international be necessary valid United or of Patents application as Assignee to convey ted, and will wer to insert able in order recordation
	In witness where	of, executed b	y the undersigned	on the date(s)	
unde	ersigned name (b).		12 1 LEGY 2.		(5555)
Date	111 - 11 - 2000	Name of Inventor	- Jukita Wal	iagawa.	(SEAL)
Date	e 14 3 11 20 1	Name of Invento	·	(a) a wat	(SEAL)
Date	e	Name of Inventor	r		(SEAL)
Dat	e	Name of Invento	r		(SEAL)
Dat	e	Name of Invento	r		(SEAL)
Dat	e	Name of Invento	r		(SEAL)
Dat	:e	Name of Invento	r	(a) a Notary Public	
		baild breletabe	/ DC D-3:	aithar Eden it Dir	, was
Dai	te Nov 14 2000	Witness	Chipo lak	und Could	
Da	te V20 14, 2000	Witness	You Chire Aid	pakasie	. –

RECORDED: 11/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 011322 FRAME: 0904